# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/02/2018	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Champion Performance Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway			
City:	Sunrise			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33323			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	75842462	POWER RIBOSE			
Serial Number:	75842461	RIBOPLEX			
Serial Number:	75865995	CHAMPION NUTRITION			
Serial Number:	75865994	SUPER HEAVYWEIGHT GAINER			
Serial Number:	75893466	ULTRAMET			
Serial Number:	75251700	POWER CREATINE			
Serial Number:	75605015	REVOLUTIONARY SPORT DRINK REVENGE			
Serial Number:	75039851	CORTISTAT			
Serial Number:	75358692	CREATINE BOOSTER			
Serial Number:	75251702	CREATINE XTREME			
Serial Number:	75246392	CHAMPION JSF			
Serial Number:	74701806	LEAN GAINER			
Serial Number:	75417654	METABOLOL II			
Serial Number:	74624381	OXI-PRO			
Serial Number:	75381063	POWER GLUTAMINE			
Serial Number:	75251701	PRO-SCORE 100			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

TRADEMARK

900442927 REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@nutranext.net

Correspondent Name: Guido Panzera

Address Line 1: 1301 Sawgrass Corporate Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunrise, FLORIDA 33323

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Guido PanzeraSIGNATURE:/Guido Panzera/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/15/2018

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - 3-2-2018#page1.tif source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - 3-2-2018#page2.tif source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - 3-2-2018#page3.tif source=Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - 3-2-2018#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0809

### **RELEASE OF** PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.) ("Bank") hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest of Bank in and to each of the trademarks, service marks, trade names, proprietary labels and logos assigned to Bank by Champion Performance Products, Inc., a California corporation ("Debtor") and listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, together with any and all rights granted by Debtor to Bank pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2000, and recorded on June 28, 2000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 002107, at Frames 0872 through 0880.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment Agreement has been duly executed as of March 2. 2018.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION. successor by merger to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.

COMMCA\TMREL01B\_CA.DOC Full Release

08/96

-1-

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT TO THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
On March 2, 2018 before me, Suzanne Witkowsky,  DATE Personally appeared Gary Harrigian  NAMES OF SIGN  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorize instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, exe	OFFICER, E.G. JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC  EII(S) a name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and additional control of the control of t
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California I	hat the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
SUZANNE WITKOWSKY Commission # 2064623 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 13, 2016	Official scal.  Atthau  Signature of Notary
SEAL	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0811

# EXHIBIT A

# UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

	Title	Patent Number	Issue Date
	None		
2.			
3,			
4.			3

# FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

	Title		Country	7	Patent Number	Issue Date
1.	None					
2.						
3.						
· .						

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0812

# EXHIBIT B

# UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

# REGISTRATIONS

	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
1.	Power Ribose	75/842462		
2.	Riboplex	75/842461		
3.	Champion Nutrition	75/865995		
4.	Super Heavy Weight Gainer	75/865994		
5.	Ultranet	75/893466		
б.	Power Creatine	75/251700		
7,	Revenge	75/605015		
8.	Cortistat	75/039851		
9.	Creatine Booster	75/358692		
10.	Creatine Extreme	75/251702		
11.	Champion JSF	75/246392		
12.	Lean Gainer	74/701806		
13.	Metabolol II	75/417654		
14.	Oxipro	74/624381		
15.	Power Glutamine	75/381063		
16.	Pro-Score	75/251701		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 03/15/2018**